Everyday Carry
Preparedness

Prepare for the Expected

Everyday Carry and Preparedness are mainstream, sanctioned by Governments and
major organisations. In the United Kingdom, Europe and globally, with unprecedented
crises, more people than ever before are preparing to survive modern crises.

Everyday Carry Preparedness is the first book of it’s kind providing you with simple,
practical skills and solutions so that you, your family and business can build much
greater resilience during these unprecedented times.

Key Features
Stock up with long term food storage.
Off grid portable solar power and self sufficiency.
Funding & building EDC Preparedness with checklists.
Survive power cuts with a blackout kit.
Benefits of bugging in.
Escape in an emergency with a Grab and Go Bag.
Build a tiered EDC system for resilience.
Escape in an emergency with a Grab and Go Bag.
Navigate and travel safely wherever you are in the world.
Personal and family security for better safety.
Keep your mobile devices and data safe.
Information is a vital commodity. Identify fake news, stay media savvy.
Overcome Internet and communications failures, stay informed.
Amateur radio, CB and PMR for leisure and EMCOMM's
Content creators EDC to capture important events.
Van Life, Bugging Out, traveling, working & living off grid.



Learn simple skills to build resilience.
Gain peace of mind, be organised and productive.
Original photography, illustrations woven with case studies.

Don't be a victim. Become more self sufficient and resilient in the face of adversity.

“A vital resource for EDC
& Prepping.

Don’t leave home
without it”

Nigel Killick, Executive Producer. People Talk



Everyday Carry
Preparedness

Prepare for the Expected

JP English



Copyright © 2022 JP English
edcprep.uk

ISBN
Proudly made in the UK

All rights reserved. No portion of this book may be reproduced, distributed copied, or adapted in any
way, with the exception of certain activities permitted by applicable copyright laws, such as brief
quotations in the context of a review or academic work in any form without written permission from
the publisher or author. Please contact the author or publisher via edcprep.uk.

This publication is designed to provide accurate and authoritative information in regard to the
subject matter covered. It is sold with the understanding that neither the author nor the publisher is
engaged in rendering legal, investment, accounting or other professional services.

While the publisher and author have used their best efforts in preparing this book, they make no
representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this
book and specifically disclaim any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular
purpose.

No warranty may be created or extended by sales representatives or written sales materials. The
advice and strategies contained herein may not be suitable for your situation. You should consult
with a professional when appropriate. Neither the publisher nor the author shall be liable for any loss
of profit or any other commercial damages, including but not limited to special, incidental,
consequential, personal, or other damages.

Book Cover by JP English
Photography JP English
Illustrations by JP English

First edition 2022 Printed in Britain



Contents

About the Author
Acknowledgements Dedication
Introduction

1.What is Everyday Carry?

Defining EDC Preparedness

What is Everyday Carry?

What are You Preparing For?

Mindset

2.Who is Prepping?

Individuals, families, organisations
Prepping is Mainstream

Taking Back Control

Government Preparedness Plans

Red Cross Emergency Kit Lists
Benefits of Everyday Carry Preparedness
3.Choose a Crisis

Recent Events

National Strikes

Air Travel Cancellations

Cyber Attacks

Tsunami-hit Tonga

Canadian Government Track Citizens
Global Pandemic Lockdowns

Global Logistics

Unprecedented Global Weather Events
Global Energy Crisis

13
15
17
19
19
20
21

24
25
25
26
26
27
27
28
29
30
31

31

31

32
32
32
33
34
35



EV's - Electric Vehicles and Transportation
Hydrogen Fuel Cells

Bitcoin and Digital Currency Energy Demands
Increased Demand For Energy

Power Outages

Cumulative Effect of Events

Blackout Expert

Sweden Told to Prepare by Government
Ukraine Russia Conflict

UKRAINE INVADED BY RUSSIA 24th February 2022
Poland Told to Prepare by Government
Polish and Bulgarian Gas Supply Cut Off
Cross Border Tension

Finland and Sweden Set to Join NATO
MI5 and FBI Joint Address

EDC for Anyone, Anywhere, Anytime
4.The Media

Stay Informed

MSM - Main Stream Media News

Public Service Broadcasting (PSB)

Main Stream Media Pushback

Alt Media & New media

Media During a Major Conflict
Questionable Alt Media

Disaster Deniers

Identify Fake News and Information

One Media Without the Other

Internet Blackout and Kill Switch

Radio Stations From Allied Countries
Retune

Measured Media Consumption

37
38
38
39
39
40
40
40
41
43
44
45
45
45
45
45
47
47
48
49
50
51
52
54
55
55
56
57
57
58
59



5.Secure Your Devices

Tools for Everything

Emergency SOS on your iPhone
Secure Your Passwords

Cyber Flashing

Smart Tags to Track You
Preventing Tracking

Phone Hacking and Spying
Pegasus Spyware

Spying Apps

Identifying a Compromised Phone

Optimise Your ‘Smart’ Devices

Data & Personal Information on the Cloud

Keep your Data Safe

Air Gaps

Backup Your Data

Primary USB Stick

Secondary USB Stick

Memory Cards and Disks

Staying Secure

VPN Virtual Private Network

Private Browser

Faraday Bags & Digital Pickpockets
Car Hacking & Car Apps

Stay Secure Away from Home

USB Data Blocker

NCSC Cyber Crime Reporting (UK)
6.EDC Preparedness Research
Internet & Information Overload
Social Media YouTube and the Web
KISS - Keep It Simple, Safe. Not Stupid

61
61
62
63
64
65
66
66
67
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
74
75
76
76
77
78
79
79
79
80
83
83
84
85



7.Acquiring Kit

Find Some Great Deals

Warranty Returns

Easy to Use

Counterfeit Products

RTFM - Read The Fx*x**x Manual
Build Your EDC

Use What You Can Find

Funding EDC Preparedness
8.EDC Tiers

Task Specific

Tier One - Primary EDC, 15 ltems
Tier One - Primary EDC Pouch Minimalist
Smart Watch V Garmin Instinct
Tier Two - Secondary EDC, 40 ltems
Writing Instruments

Torches & Light Sources
Expanded First Aid Kit

Basic Medical knowledge

Food, Drink and Cooking

Tier Three - Extended EDC

Get Home Bag (GHB)

Grab & Go Bag for Fast Evacuation
Away for Short Time

INCH Bag / Kit (I'm Never Coming Home)

Driver & Vehicle Emergency Kit (DEK & VEK)

9.Shelter & Warmth
Survive The Day & Night
Cooking and Heat
10.Home Preparedness
Plan Ahead

87
87
88
89
91
92
92
92
93
95
95
97
98
102
103
111
113
114
115
116
119
119
121
123
123
126
129
129
131
135
135



Blackouts

Blackout Kit

Long Term Food Storage

MRE’s - Meals Ready to Eat

Long Term Storage Food Shopping List
Home Made Preserves

Home Made Sloe, Grape & Fruit Gins
11.Navigation

Get to Where You Need to Be

New Country, New Town

Maps for Communications

12.Travel

Prepping on the Move

Transport Failure

13.Power

Off the Grid

Mains Power Delete - USB & 12V Power Conversions
Harvesting Power 12V & USB

Solar Power

Common Power Systems

Solar Powered Home
14.Communications

Voice & Data

3G 4G Communications

Tier 1 3G/ 4G

Tier 2 Profession Industrial 3G/4G Modems
Radio Information - Situation Awareness
Scanners

EMCOMM - Emergency Radio Communications
Licence Free CB Radio

Licence Free PMR 446

136
139
144
146
150
151
152
155
155
157
159
161
161
162
167
167
171
173
175
180
180
181
181
182
183
184
187
188
190
190
191



Amateur Radio Licence

Ukraine Amateur Radio Silence as State of Emergency Declared

SWL - Short Wave Listeners
EchoLink
WinLink Radio Email

Amateur Radio Operators Emergency Obligations

Unlicensed Amateur Radio Operators
Preppers & Amateur Radio

Unlicensed Radio Operators in an Emergency
Unlicensed Amateur Radio

Sate of Emergency

Amateur Radio Disciplines

Morse Code CW

Satellite Communications in Emergency
EmComms V Prepper Comms
EmComms

Prepper Comms

Radio EDC Kit

Tier 1 Receivers

Tier 2 Receivers

Tier 1 Transceivers Licence Free

Tier 1 Amateur Radio Transceiver

Tier 2 /3 Extended Transceivers Amateur Radio
Amateur Radio Transceiver as a Scanner
Recording Radio Comms and Broadcasts
Tier 3 Satellite

Weather Fax / WeFax / Radiofax
15.Security

Personal and Home

Home and Business CCTV

Remote Monitoring CCTV

191
193
193
194
195
196
198
199
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
205
206
206
206
207
207
208
209
210
211
213
214
215
215
216
218



Dash Cams Permanent
Removable Dash Cam / BodyCam
Personal Protection

Improvised Dash Cams

Self Defence

Callto Arms

Polish Citizens Take to Arms
Which Martial Arts for Self Defence
16.Content Creators & MoJo's
EDC Preppers Create Content Too
ModJo's - Mobile Journalists & Content Creators
Media Revolution

Content

Smart Phone EDC for Content Creation
Photography

Everyone is a Content Creator
Medium of Print and Digital
Sound, Radio, Podcasts

Tier 1 Sound Package

Tier 2 Sound Package

Video - The Art of the Moving Image
Tier 1 Video Package Minimalist
17.Bags, Belts & Pouches

EDC Carry & Storage

Tier 1 Pouches

Tier 2 & 3 Bags

Carry Systems

Sling Bags

Backpacks

5.11 Tac Backpack - Scalable

Kata Bags

219
220
220
221
223
225
225
226
231
231
232
232
233
233
234
235
236
238
240
241
243
244
247
247
249
251
252
254
255
255
256



18.Inventories & SOP’s

Check & Test

Business SOP’s

Indie Film radio

Inventories

Emergency Procedures In Crisis
SOP's to Consider

Conflict & Evacuation
19.Entertainment Off Grid
Keep Your Spirits Up
Entertainment Revisited

20.Van Life

The Digital Nomad

Van Lifers Inspiration

The Glamper Van Brings it all Together
Final Words & Summary
Prepare for the Expected
Triumph in the Face of Adversity
Helpful Resources

Internet Radio, Media, Podcasts, Directories
Emergency & Radio Resources
Further Reading

Books & Publications

Glossary

Phonetic Alphabet

Vocal Communications

Morse Code

International Morse Code

Your Experiences

Prep List / Notes / Events

259
259
260
261

261

262
263
264
267
267
268
271
271

273
273
279
279
280
282
282
283
285
286
287
294
294
295
295
296
297



About the Author

JP English is a freelance Camera Operator in the south of England working with
broadcasters and businesses on video and film productions in the UK and overseas. He is
also a Producer at Indie Film Radio with a dedicated studio on the South Downs in
Hampshire.

Being able to function off grid away from home is second nature and JP has expanded
this ethos to prepare for work, leisure, home and travel.

As Europe and world are plunged into new crises with food, fuel, and energy insecurity,
extreme weather and conflicts, JP compiled the first book of its kind ‘Everyday Carry
Preparedness’ to share his knowledge and experience to help anyone seek sensible
solutions and resources to survive a modern crisis and prepare for the expected.

In his spare time JP is enjoys van life trips away from home, surfing and he is also a
licensed amateur radio operator.

“Resilience is life changing. Gain the initiative”



