Everyday Carry Preparedness

Prepare for the Expected

Everyday Carry and Preparedness are mainstream, sanctioned by Governments and major organisations. In the United Kingdom, Europe and globally, with unprecedented crises, more people than ever before are preparing to survive modern crises.

Everyday Carry Preparedness is the first book of it's kind providing you with simple, practical skills and solutions so that you, your family and business can build much greater resilience during these unprecedented times.

Key Features

- Stock up with long term food storage.
- Off grid portable solar power and self sufficiency.
- Funding & building EDC Preparedness with checklists.
- · Survive power cuts with a blackout kit.
- Benefits of bugging in.
- Escape in an emergency with a Grab and Go Bag.
- · Build a tiered EDC system for resilience.
- Escape in an emergency with a Grab and Go Bag.
- Navigate and travel safely wherever you are in the world.
- Personal and family security for better safety.
- Keep your mobile devices and data safe.
- Information is a vital commodity. Identify fake news, stay media savvy.
- Overcome Internet and communications failures, stay informed.
- Amateur radio, CB and PMR for leisure and EMCOMM's
- Content creators EDC to capture important events.
- Van Life, Bugging Out, traveling, working & living off grid.

- · Learn simple skills to build resilience.
- · Gain peace of mind, be organised and productive.
- · Original photography, illustrations woven with case studies.

Don't be a victim. Become more self sufficient and resilient in the face of adversity.

"A vital resource for EDC & Prepping. Don't leave home without it"

Nigel Killick, Executive Producer. People Talk

Everyday Carry Preparedness

Prepare for the Expected

JP English

Copyright © 2022 JP English edcprep.uk

ISBN Proudly made in the UK

All rights reserved. No portion of this book may be reproduced, distributed copied, or adapted in any way, with the exception of certain activities permitted by applicable copyright laws, such as brief quotations in the context of a review or academic work in any form without written permission from the publisher or author. Please contact the author or publisher via edcprep.uk.

This publication is designed to provide accurate and authoritative information in regard to the subject matter covered. It is sold with the understanding that neither the author nor the publisher is engaged in rendering legal, investment, accounting or other professional services.

While the publisher and author have used their best efforts in preparing this book, they make no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this book and specifically disclaim any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

No warranty may be created or extended by sales representatives or written sales materials. The advice and strategies contained herein may not be suitable for your situation. You should consult with a professional when appropriate. Neither the publisher nor the author shall be liable for any loss of profit or any other commercial damages, including but not limited to special, incidental, consequential, personal, or other damages.

Book Cover by JP English
Photography JP English
Illustrations by JP English
First edition 2022 Printed in Britain

Contents

About the Author	1;
Acknowledgements Dedication	1
Introduction	17
1. What is Everyday Carry?	19
Defining EDC Preparedness	19
What is Everyday Carry?	20
What are You Preparing For?	2
Mindset	24
2.Who is Prepping?	25
Individuals, families, organisations	25
Prepping is Mainstream	26
Taking Back Control	26
Government Preparedness Plans	27
Red Cross Emergency Kit Lists	27
Benefits of Everyday Carry Preparedness	28
3.Choose a Crisis	29
Recent Events	30
National Strikes	31
Air Travel Cancellations	3′
Cyber Attacks	31
Tsunami-hit Tonga	32
Canadian Government Track Citizens	32
Global Pandemic Lockdowns	32
Global Logistics	33
Unprecedented Global Weather Events	34
Global Energy Crisis	35

EV's - Electric Vehicles and Transportation	37
Hydrogen Fuel Cells	38
Bitcoin and Digital Currency Energy Demands	38
Increased Demand For Energy	39
Power Outages	39
Cumulative Effect of Events	40
Blackout Expert	40
Sweden Told to Prepare by Government	40
Ukraine Russia Conflict	41
UKRAINE INVADED BY RUSSIA 24th February 2022	43
Poland Told to Prepare by Government	44
Polish and Bulgarian Gas Supply Cut Off	45
Cross Border Tension	45
Finland and Sweden Set to Join NATO	45
MI5 and FBI Joint Address	45
EDC for Anyone, Anywhere, Anytime	45
4.The Media	47
Stay Informed	47
MSM - Main Stream Media News	48
Public Service Broadcasting (PSB)	49
Main Stream Media Pushback	50
Alt Media & New media	51
Media During a Major Conflict	52
Questionable Alt Media	54
Disaster Deniers	55
Identify Fake News and Information	55
One Media Without the Other	56
Internet Blackout and Kill Switch	57
Radio Stations From Allied Countries	57
Retune	58
Measured Media Consumption	59

5. Secure Your Devices	61
Tools for Everything	61
Emergency SOS on your iPhone	62
Secure Your Passwords	63
Cyber Flashing	64
Smart Tags to Track You	65
Preventing Tracking	66
Phone Hacking and Spying	66
Pegasus Spyware	67
Spying Apps	67
Identifying a Compromised Phone	68
Optimise Your 'Smart' Devices	69
Data & Personal Information on the Cloud	70
Keep your Data Safe	71
Air Gaps	72
Backup Your Data	73
Primary USB Stick	74
Secondary USB Stick	74
Memory Cards and Disks	75
Staying Secure	76
VPN Virtual Private Network	76
Private Browser	77
Faraday Bags & Digital Pickpockets	78
Car Hacking & Car Apps	79
Stay Secure Away from Home	79
USB Data Blocker	79
NCSC Cyber Crime Reporting (UK)	80
6.EDC Preparedness Research	83
Internet & Information Overload	83
Social Media YouTube and the Web	84
KISS - Keep It Simple, Safe. Not Stupid	85

7.Acquiring Kit	87
Find Some Great Deals	87
Warranty Returns	88
Easy to Use	89
Counterfeit Products	91
RTFM - Read The F***** Manual	92
Build Your EDC	92
Use What You Can Find	92
Funding EDC Preparedness	93
8.EDC Tiers	95
Task Specific	95
Tier One - Primary EDC,15 Items	97
Tier One - Primary EDC Pouch Minimalist	98
Smart Watch V Garmin Instinct	102
Tier Two - Secondary EDC, 40 Items	103
Writing Instruments	111
Torches & Light Sources	113
Expanded First Aid Kit	114
Basic Medical knowledge	115
Food, Drink and Cooking	116
Tier Three - Extended EDC	119
Get Home Bag (GHB)	119
Grab & Go Bag for Fast Evacuation	121
Away for Short Time	123
INCH Bag / Kit (I'm Never Coming Home)	123
Driver & Vehicle Emergency Kit (DEK & VEK)	126
9.Shelter & Warmth	129
Survive The Day & Night	129
Cooking and Heat	131
10.Home Preparedness	135
Plan Ahead	135

Blackouts	136
Blackout Kit	139
Long Term Food Storage	144
MRE's - Meals Ready to Eat	146
Long Term Storage Food Shopping List	150
Home Made Preserves	151
Home Made Sloe, Grape & Fruit Gins	152
11.Navigation	155
Get to Where You Need to Be	155
New Country, New Town	157
Maps for Communications	159
12.Travel	161
Prepping on the Move	161
Transport Failure	162
13.Power	167
Off the Grid	167
Mains Power Delete - USB & 12V Power Conversions	171
Harvesting Power 12V & USB	173
Solar Power	175
Common Power Systems	180
Solar Powered Home	180
14.Communications	181
Voice & Data	181
3G 4G Communications	182
Tier 1 3G / 4G	183
Tier 2 Profession Industrial 3G/4G Modems	184
Radio Information - Situation Awareness	187
Scanners	188
EMCOMM - Emergency Radio Communications	190
Licence Free CB Radio	190
Licence Free PMR 446	191

Amateur Radio Licence	191
Ukraine Amateur Radio Silence as State of Emergency Declared	193
SWL - Short Wave Listeners	193
EchoLink	194
WinLink Radio Email	195
Amateur Radio Operators Emergency Obligations	196
Unlicensed Amateur Radio Operators	198
Preppers & Amateur Radio	199
Unlicensed Radio Operators in an Emergency	199
Unlicensed Amateur Radio	200
Sate of Emergency	201
Amateur Radio Disciplines	202
Morse Code CW	203
Satellite Communications in Emergency	204
EmComms V Prepper Comms	205
EmComms	205
Prepper Comms	206
Radio EDC Kit	206
Tier 1 Receivers	206
Tier 2 Receivers	207
Tier 1 Transceivers Licence Free	207
Tier 1 Amateur Radio Transceiver	208
Tier 2 /3 Extended Transceivers Amateur Radio	209
Amateur Radio Transceiver as a Scanner	210
Recording Radio Comms and Broadcasts	211
Tier 3 Satellite	213
Weather Fax / WeFax / Radiofax	214
15.Security	215
Personal and Home	215
Home and Business CCTV	216
Remote Monitoring CCTV	218

Dook Come Permanent	210
Dash Cams Permanent	219
Removable Dash Cam / BodyCam	220
Personal Protection	220
Improvised Dash Cams	221
Self Defence	223
Call to Arms	225
Polish Citizens Take to Arms	225
Which Martial Arts for Self Defence	226
16.Content Creators & MoJo's	231
EDC Preppers Create Content Too	231
MoJo's - Mobile Journalists & Content Creators	232
Media Revolution	232
Content	233
Smart Phone EDC for Content Creation	233
Photography	234
Everyone is a Content Creator	235
Medium of Print and Digital	236
Sound, Radio, Podcasts	238
Tier 1 Sound Package	240
Tier 2 Sound Package	241
Video - The Art of the Moving Image	243
Tier 1 Video Package Minimalist	244
17.Bags, Belts & Pouches	247
EDC Carry & Storage	247
Tier 1 Pouches	249
Tier 2 & 3 Bags	251
Carry Systems	252
Sling Bags	254
Backpacks	255
5.11 Tac Backpack - Scalable	255
Kata Bags	256

18.Inventories & SOP's	259
Check & Test	259
Business SOP's	260
Indie Film radio	261
Inventories	261
Emergency Procedures In Crisis	262
SOP's to Consider	263
Conflict & Evacuation	264
19.Entertainment Off Grid	267
Keep Your Spirits Up	267
Entertainment Revisited	268
20.Van Life	271
The Digital Nomad	271
Van Lifers Inspiration	273
The Glamper Van Brings it all Together	273
Final Words & Summary	279
Prepare for the Expected	279
Triumph in the Face of Adversity	280
Helpful Resources	282
Internet Radio, Media, Podcasts, Directories	282
Emergency & Radio Resources	283
Further Reading	285
Books & Publications	286
Glossary	287
Phonetic Alphabet	294
Vocal Communications	294
Morse Code	295
International Morse Code	295
Your Experiences	296
Prep List / Notes / Events	297

About the Author

JP English is a freelance Camera Operator in the south of England working with broadcasters and businesses on video and film productions in the UK and overseas. He is also a Producer at Indie Film Radio with a dedicated studio on the South Downs in Hampshire.

Being able to function off grid away from home is second nature and JP has expanded this ethos to prepare for work, leisure, home and travel.

As Europe and world are plunged into new crises with food, fuel, and energy insecurity, extreme weather and conflicts, JP compiled the first book of its kind 'Everyday Carry Preparedness' to share his knowledge and experience to help anyone seek sensible solutions and resources to survive a modern crisis and prepare for the expected.

In his spare time JP is enjoys van life trips away from home, surfing and he is also a licensed amateur radio operator.

"Resilience is life changing. Gain the initiative"